
Coaching Young Paddlers Deliverers

Cumbria
Gareth Field gareth.field@canoe‐england.org.uk 
Daniel Jordan jordandan1@yahoo.co.uk 
Nigel Timmins nigel.timmins@canoe‐england.org.uk 

East Midlands
Paul C Booker booker@flagg.fslife.co.uk 
Scott Bradley scott.bradley@canoe‐england.org.uk 
Kevin Paul Edwards kevin.edwards56@btinternet.com 
Keith R Hampton the_hampton_family@hotmail.co.uk
John W Handyside john.handyside@canoe‐england.org.uk 
Gillian E Mara gillymara@hotmail.com
Michael Nadal mick@melgro.demon.co.uk 

Eastern
Ian Hayward i1hayward@ccn.ac.uk
Sam Waites si_waites@yahoo.com 

London
Elizabeth Ettinger beth.ettinger@laburnumboatclub.com
Julie Fisher julie.fisher@capgemini.co.uk 
Gareth Moss gareth.moss@surreycc.gov.uk

North East
Kim Bull kim@kimbull.co.uk
Richard Longstaff richardlongstaff@darlington.ac.uk 

North West
Martyn Hartley martyn.hartley@sky.com 
Susie Peart susiep@reaseheath.ac.uk

South
Hila Coggans hilacoggans@gmail.com 
James Hinves james.hinves@canoe‐england.org.uk
Andrew Pearce pearcy@xeonflux.com 
Montgomery J Smedley msmedley@abpmer.co.uk 
Mark A Steggall mark.steggall@kerridgecs.com
Paul Sutton paul.sutton25@btinternet.com 
Roger Wiltshire roger.wiltshire3@btopenworld.com
Robert A Yates rob@elements.eu.com 

South East
Bryn Beach bryn.beach@girlguiding.org.uk 
Andrew Hall debofdene@hotmail.co.uk 
Grahame Moss madyaker4@hotmail.com
Paul Newman paulnewmanpaddlesport@blueyonder.co.uk 
Nigel Weare nigel@waeren.freeserve.co.uk



South West
Michael J Bazley mikebazleyuk@yahoo.co.uk 
Robert Bazeley bazwork@yahoo.co.uk
Andrew Davey andy.davey@canoe‐england.org.uk
Simon J Hammond sh@budehaven.cornwall.sch.uk 
Katy Hensby katy@hensby.co.uk
Drew S Pilley info@waterborneporthleven.com 
Ian Pitchford ian@i2idevelopmentsolutions.com

West Midlands
Howard N Blackman howard.blackman@canoe‐england.org.uk
Stuart Briggs stuart.briggs@lineone.net 
Celia Dallaway cdallaway@ttsonline.net
Philip A Hadley phil@philhadley.co.uk 
Richard Hathway richard.hathway@reaseheath.ac.uk 
Nicholas James‐Williams njwilliams@herefordshire.gov.uk 
Matthew Tidy matttidy@mac.com 

Yorkshire
John  Hendy jfhendy@btinternet.com
Gillian Lund gflund@btconnect.com 
Dennis B Newton Jnr dennis@sweetwatercoaching.co.uk 

Overseas
Caroline  Pape spazcaz40@hotmail.com 


